
Sunday, August 23IAs
var fea News from Home (BBC)Orchestral Music
9.30 From Opera10. O British Brass Bands
40.30 Concert Artists
11. 0 BAPTIST SERVICE: The Tabernacle
Preacher: Rev. John Pritchard
Organist: Ray Wilson
12. Bp.m. American Orchestras
12.37 Atcent on Melody1.40 Celebrities on Record
2. 0 An Ear to the Ocean: A documentaryabout the work of H,.M.N.Z.S.- Lachlan
the survey vessel (NZBS)
2.30 Music by Lehar3.0 Sidney Torch’s Orchestra
3.10 Vienna Boys’ Choir
3.25 Queen’s Hall Light Orchestra
3.465 GWENDA WEIR (soprano)When Sweet Anne SingsLove’s Lament
A Green Cornfield
The Fairy Tailor Head

(Studio) "
4. 0 The Arts Review (NZBS) (a repe-i of Thursday night’s broadcast from)

4.30 Lili Kraus (piano), with the LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra conducted byWalter Goehr
Concerto in B Flat, K.456 Mozart

6. 0 Children’s Song Service
6.46 Late Afternoon, Concert
7. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE
St. David’s Church
Preacher: Rev, A. M, L. MacFarlan
Organist: Trevor Sparling
8. 5 The London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Sir Thomas BeechamOverture: Il Seraglio
Serenade: A Little Night Music Mozart

8.30 DOROTHY STENTIFORD (contralto)
The Fairy Tree O’Brien
Bless My Brooms Craxton
The Terrible Robber Men HughesThe Young May Moon Moore
Johneen Stanford

. (Studio)
6.12 $$Weekly News Summary in Maori
9.30 Metropolitan Opera Auditions of
the Air (VOA)
9.50 Epilogue (BBC)10. 0 Close down

UVC ACEELAN
6.30 p.m. Music from Scandinavia
The Stockholm Radio Orchestra con-
ducted by Stig Westerberg
Serenade for Strings, Op. 11 WirenPastoral Suite, Op. 19 Larsson

6.58 Aune Antti (soprano)
A Maiden Yonder Sings
A Hundred Ways Sibelius
Karelian Folk Songs Trad.
Emil Telmanyi (violin)
Romance, Op, 78, No. 2
Danse Champetre, Op. 106, No, 2

Sibelius
7.14 The Stockholm Concert Association
Orchestra conducted by Tor Mann
Symphony No. 1 in C Sharp Minor

Mann
7.46 Opera: The Masked Bafl, by Verdi,with Beniamino Gigli (tenor), Gino Bechi(baritone), Maria Caniglia (soprano),Elda Ribetti (soprano), Fedora Barbieri(contralto), Blando Guisti (tenor), Tan-credi. Pasero (bass) and Ugo Novelli
» (bass), with Orchestra and Chorus of the
Royal Opera House, Rome, conducted byTullio Serafin
10. 0 Close down

IADR rye
10. Oam,. Sacred Selections
0.16 Organ Melodies

trait by Guy Luypaerts
5 The Circus Comes to Town
is) Light and Bright

ae Family Hour
0
5

1
10.30 Variety Artists
11. 0 Sunday Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
1. Op.m. Show Time
1.30 Sunday Siesta
2. 0 Melody Fare
3.30 Music in the Tanner Manner4. 0 Paul Weston and his Orchestra
4.15 Jimmy Leach and his Organolians4.30 Radio Rotunda
5. 0 Jane Froman Sings
5.15 Compositions by Leroy Anderson
6.30 Thomas Hayward (tenor)
6.45 Irving Berlin: A Symphonic Por-
6
6
7
8 Continental Corner
Music from the Shows

8.45 Tuneful and Topical9. 0 Calling all Forces (BBC)9.30 Music Time: The Queen’s’ Hall
Light Orchestra
10. O Pistrict Weather Forecast
Close down

O58) waavene
8. OQa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9.3 Northland Tidal Report9. 4 Norman Walker (bass)
9.15 The Boston Promenade Orchestra
9.30
view with Sydr Bernard, composer ofthe Coronation March, and a perform-ance of it by the Kaikorai Brass Band
eonducted by N, A. Thorn (NZBS)
10. O Here’s My Comfort, a talk by Beat-rice Ashton, Housewife and Broadcaster

(NZBS)

Band including an inter-
A

10.46 At the Keyboard10.30 The Comedy Harmonists10.45 Ada Alsop (soprano)11. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners: Don
Quixote :

6.46 Junior Naturalists7. 0 Concert Half Hour
7.30 Joseph Locke (tenor)
7.46 Music by Stephen Foster8. 0 The Kirkintilloch Junior Choir8.15 The London Promenade Orchestra8.29 The Last aon of Barset(B )
9. 4 LEW CANTY (baritone)
The Lark in the Clear Air arr. Tate
The Sally Gardens arr. BrittenTrottin’ to the Fair arr. Stanford
The Gentle Maiden arr. Somerwell

(Studio)
9.30 Orchestral Serenade
9.40 To Ears That Hear: Devotions byRey. G. R. Frebilco of the MethodistChurch © (Studio)10. 0 Close down

2hEn) ES
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9.15 Piano Classical
9.30 Poets Laureate: Professor J] Y T.Greig talks about the life and work ofJohn Skelton and Ben Jonson with
readings from their works

(NZBS)10.0 Organ Themes
10.30 Highlights from Musical Comedy10.45 N.Z. Band Contest: B Grade
Championship winners, Timaru Munici-
pal with G. Aldridge, Amateur Cornet
Champion (NZBS)11.20 Music for the Harp ;
11.30 Going Places and Meeting People12. O Bill Wolfgramm’s Hawaiians

(NZBS)
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast12.33 Afternoon Variety1.30 Take It from Here (BBC)
(A repetition of .yesterday’s broadcastfrom 1XH)
Close down
For Our Younger Listeners:nnifer in London (BBC)Burl Ives Sings
Musical Pairs
The Citadel
Popular Encores
The Blue Danube
Impudent Impostor: Adam NorthWith a Song in My Heart: Sigmund

Romberg ‘
9.35 In Reverent Mood9.40\ ‘Devotional Service: Rey. Cc. B.
Oldfield of the Methodist’ Church

(Studio)
10. O Close down .
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9. 4am. Popular Parade
10. 0 Music for Grand Organ
10.16 John Charles Thomas (baritone)with the Kingsmen ae
10.30 Musie for Reed Instruments
10.46 Famous Orchestras with Guest
Artists ;
11.15 Selections from The Good Road
11.30 Band Music 7

12. 0 Midday Musicale
1. Op.m. Dinner Music2.0 New ean

20
Poetry and Prose

3.0 Sunday Afternoon Cdncert
4. 0 London" Studio Melodies: Sidney
Torch’s Orchestra with Ronald Chesney
(harmonica) (BBC)

4,30 Music for Voices4.45 The Melachrino Strings5. 0 Stevie to the Rescue: A Story forChildren
5.24 Popular Orchestral Works
The Nutcracker Suite Tchaikovski

5.45 Sidelights on Opera6.45 In Reverent Mood4.0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE IN
|

MAORI: St. Michael’s ChurchPreacher; A® Mill Hill FatherOrganist: Jean Ellis
Choirmastef: Ken Eru8.5 Anniversaries of the Month
8.30 Victoria Kingsley, English Folk
Singer and guitarist (NZBS)9.12 Weekly News Summary in Maori
9.30 The Musie of Schubert
9.52 The Epilogue (BBC)
10. 0 Close down

QV L\srove.526m7.58 a.m. Wairarapa, Wellington City and
Hutt Valley, and Marlborough Weather
Forecast
8.45 News from Home (BBC)9. 4 Music for All
9.30 Window on Yugoslavia, a docu-
mentary by W. Farquaharson-Small(BBC)
(To be repeated from 2YA at 9.30 on
Tuesday)10.30 Band Music
10.45 Quiet Interlude
411. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE: St.
Mary of the Angels
Preacher: B. F. Blake
Organist: Phyllis Aldridge
Choirmistress: Moira Dwyer
12. B p.m. Melodies You Know4.0 Dinner Music2.0 Orchestral Concert: Dvorak
Overture: Carnival
Symphony No. 2 in D Minor, Op. 70
2.45 In Quires and Places Where TheySing: The Choir of St. Paul’s Cathedral
3.0 INGEBORG SCHMIDT (soprano)
My Thoughts Are of Thee GriegIt Must Be Wonderful Liszt
I Love Thee Beethoven
Still as the Night Bohm

(Studio)
3.14 Walter Gieseking (piano)
Arabesques Nos. 4 and 2 Debussy
3.22 Jascha Heifetz (violin) and theRCA Victor Orchestra
Fantasia on Themes from Carmen

Bizet
3.30 Prisoner at the Bar: Adelaide Bart-lett (BBC)
4. 0 Irmgard Lechner (harpsichord)4.9 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)
4.22 Concerto for Oboe and StringsHandel |
4.30 Organ Recital, by John. Randel(Fifth of Winter Series)Two Choral Preludes Bach
Allegretto from Sonata in G, Op. 2:

: Elgar
Piece Symphonique Franck
Rhapsody, Op. 7, No. 1 Saint-Saens

5. 0 Children’s Song Service: Rev. G.
Dallard and the St. John’s Children’s
Choir
5.45 Radlo Digest6.15 Salon Music
7. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: St. Peter’s
Church-
Preacher: Rev. 0. E. Williams
Organist and Choirmaster: Clement
Howe
8. 5 Mantovani and his Orchestra
8.20 Popular Songs Old and New:
Henry Rudolph and his Harmony Seren-
aders, with the

NZBs)
of John Hoskins(N )

9.12 News in Ma
9.30 KATHLEEN ‘SAWYER (contralto)The Rose Lipt Maid
Vain His Pleading
Love and the LilacEternal Love
The Smith Brahms

{Studio)
9.52 Epilogue (BBC)
10. 0 Close down

OAV AC WELLINGTON660kc. 455m
5. Op.m. London Studio Concert: The
BBC Scottish Orchestra conducted by
Alexander Gibson
Overture: Street. Corner Rawsthorne
Suite No. 3 dacob

BBC)
6.35 Recitals ~

8.15 Short Story: The Unclaimed Trophy,. by Temple Sutherland (NZBS)

6.28 Sunday Evening Concert.
7. 0 Vincent Aspey (violin) and Jean
Aspey (piano)Suite Sinding(Studio)KITTY PETRIE (contralto)Six Songs Sinding(Studio)
7.35 The London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Georg Solti
Dance Suite Bartok
Dances of Galanta Kodaly

8. 7 The 5
Phang | String QuartetQuartet No. 2 i Prokofieff

8.30 The Ivory 4iP a play by A. A,Milne about the legends surroundingfamous people (NZBS)
10. 0 Close down

QYVD Moke Sem
Pde Band MusicHeritage of —The Allan Roth Show
Dad and Dave
Fred Hartley Plays
Hall of Fame
The Last ae of. Barset)
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O District Weather Forecast
Close down

XG) GISBORNE1010ke. 297 m.
Oa.m. Breakfast Session
0 Dominion Weather Forecast
°. 3 Hospital and Old Folks’ Requests
9.45 Famous Overtures
410. O Ballads and Ligtft Orchestras
10.15 N.Z. Band Contest: C Grade Run-
ners-Up, Addington ‘Workshops’ Band,with Rodney Sutton (champion eupho-nium) (NZBS)
10.50 Theatre Mixture
11. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. For the Children: Pinocchio
y ae Variety Bandbox (BBC)7.30 Basses and Baritones
7.45 Beauty That Endures8.15 Concert Miniatures: Henry Weber’s
Orchestra, with af Carr (soprano)
8.30 Short Story: ie Business, by
Nancy Bruce (NZBS)
8.45 Orchestral Time
9. 3 Oscar NatzkKa Recital
9.20 Quiet Time
9.40 Devotional Service: Brethren(Studio)
10. 0 Close down

aY% nsec IER. 4am. Morning Programme
30 Songs of Worship
9.45 Band Music10.15 Tenors, Baritones and Basses
10.45 Music for Everyman
11.59 London Studio Melodies (BBC)
12.34 p.m> Dinner Music
1.43 BBC Concert HallThe BBC Symphony Orchestra and Ed-mund Kertz (cello) conducted by Vit-torio Gui
Symphony No. 60 in C Haydn
Concerto in B Minor, Op. 104 Dvorak
2.45 Concert Miniatures (VOA)
2.58 Sunday Matinee: Going Piaces and
Meeting People; Short Story: The Wake,
by Donne Byrne (NZBS); and Over to
You (BBC)
5. 0 Children’s Session: Halliday
Stories, and Junior Naturalists
5.39 Recital for Two
6.57 Book Shop (NZBS)

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.35, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X% Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
7.30a.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 London News
1.30 p.m. BBC World Affairs Talk
6.30 London News (not 4YZ)
6.40 National Announcements(not 4YZ)
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ and 4YZ)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk: Books for Child-
ren, by Mrs. P. M. Hattaway, Editor of the
School Journal
9. 0 Overseas News


